DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2023-997906

Pgs=4

E07

06/26/2023 09:46 AM

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

ROLLSTON, HENDERSON & JOHNSON, LTD. 295 U. S. Highway 50, Suite 14 PO Box 4848 Stateline, Nevada 89448

Attn: MICHAEL P. HAMBSCH

A.P.N. 1318-23-710-008

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

The undersigned Grantor, SHAUN COLE THOMAS, SR., declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:

Documentary transfer tax is \$ NONE. This conveyance transfers an interest into a Revocable Living Trust, without consideration. NRS 375.090(7).

GRANTOR: SHAUN COLE THOMAS, SR., a widower, hereby GRANTS to:

GRANTEE: SHAUN C. THOMAS, SR., as Trustee of the SHAUN C. THOMAS, SR. FAMILY TRUST dated June 22, 2023, all that real property situated in an unincorporated area in Douglas County, Nevada, known as Kingsbury Grade, Stateline, Nevada, and more fully described as "Lot 8, as shown on the Map of Lakewood Knolls Subdivision, Douglas County, Nevada, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 20, 1958, under Document No. 13163." Common address is 224 Chimney Rock Road, Stateline, Nevada 89449.

Dated: June 22, 2023

SHAUN COLE THOMAS, SR.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On June 22, 2023, before me, MICHAEL P. HAMBSCH, Notary Public, personally appeared SHAUN COLE THOMAS, SR., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

MICHAEL P. HAMBSCH
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 18-3078-5
My Appt. Expires Aug 12, 2026

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SHAUN C. THOMAS, SR., 1232 Jones Ranch Road, Gardnerville, NV 89460

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Parcel Number	(s)				(
a) 1318-23-71		-				1	\ \
							\ \
c) d)							\ \
u)							
2. Type of Pr	operty:				RECORDERS	OPTIONAL US	E ONLY
a)	Vacant Land	b) 🔽	Single Fam R	es. Notes	š:		_ \
c) [Condo/Twnhse	d) (2-4 Plex Comm'l/ind'l	ŀ	1/next	18D TRUS	+ Ch
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	n H	Mobile Home	1	Verci	ica juus	7
i) [Other	,		-			
			/				
	ue/Sales Price	•	-	\$		<u> </u>	
	eu of Foreclosur	e Only (valu	e of property)	\$		_\	
Transfer Ta			_/_/	\$			
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax	Due:		\$ 0.00			
			***************************************	1		/	
4. <u>If Exempti</u>				7		/	
	fer Tax Exemption		75.090, Section	<u> </u>	-	<i>/</i>	
b. Explai	in Reason for Exe veyance transfers	emption:	a royaaabla liyi	na trust v	vithout conci	doration per N	IDS 375 000 (7)
i nis con	veyance transfers	an interest into	a revocable liv	ng trust, v	VILLIOUT COLISI	deradori, per iv	110 070.000 (7)
5. Partial Into	erest: Percenta	age being t	ransferred:	100	<u>%</u>		
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided hereir of additional tax	ed declares and a 10, that the inforr be supported by o r. Furthermore, the due, may result	nation provide documentatio le disallowand in a penalty o	ed is correct to n if called upor ce of any claim of 10% of the ta	the best on the substance of the substan	of their infor antiate the i otion, or othe s interest at	mation and nformation er determinati :1% per mont	on h.
and the same of th	IRS 375.030, th	e Buyer and	l Seller shall	be jointl	y and seve	erally liable	for any
additional am	nount owed.			/ [
Signature_	delle	50		- 1	apacity <u>s</u>		
Signature_	11/11	CIL		/_C	apacity_	Buyer/Trustee	
/ ~	-0	The state of the s					
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INF	ORMATIC	ON BUYE	R (GRA	<u>(NTEE) II</u>	<u>NFORMAT</u>	<u>ION</u>
(R	EQUIRED)			(REQU	IRED)		
Print Name:	SHAUN C. THO	MAS, SR.				IOMAS, SR., T	rustee
Address:	1232 Jones Ran	ch Road			Jones Rand	ch Road	
City:	Gardnerville		City:		dnerville		
State:	NV Zip:	89460	State:	: <u>NV</u>	Zip:	89460	<u> </u>
	/						
COMPANY	PERSON RE	QUESTING	RECORDI	<u>NG</u>			
796	OT THE SELLER OR			_			
Print Name:	MICHAEL P. HA	MBSCH		Esc	row		
Address:	PO Box 4848						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Statelin	ne		State:	NV	Zip:	89449	